Sr Questions Answers Choice

. Fragmentation

. budding

. parthenogenesis
. binary fission

1 The simplest method of asexual reproduction is:

DNA
RNA
mMRNA
Protein

2 Genes consist of:

. Narcotics
Sedatives
Hallucinogens
All can be used

3 Which of these addictive drugs are also used as painkillers?

. Bronchitis
emphysemsa
pneumonia
asthma

4 A disease involving the breakdown of air sacs of the lungs is:

one
two

three
many

5 The number of axons present in sensory neuron is:

Androecium
Gynoecium
Calyx
Corolla

6 Female reproductive part of flower is called:

. Reproduction
. Respiration
Reduction

. Circulation

7 The process in which inherited material transfer from generation to next generation:

two
three
four
seven

8 How many genotypes are possible for the allele "A" and "a" ?

Pituitary
. Pancreas
Adrenal
Thyroid

9 Insulin is secreted by gland:

Species
Blome
Community
Ecosystem

10 All populations collectively are called.

locomotion
reproduction
. respiration
cloning

11 Enssential process for continuation of species is:

Heart
Lungs
Kidneys
Stomach

12 Expired drugs cause damage to.

1990 AD
1991 AD
1992 AD
1993 AD

13 The human genome project was started in.

1953

1963
1933
1922

14 James Watson and Francis Crick proposed the structure of DNA in.

Budding

. Parthenocarpy

. Regeneration

. Parthenogenesis

15 The egg of the honeybee remain unfertilized and develops into haploid males by:
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16

17

18

19

20

What is tertairy cornivore:

The medicine reduce the pain.

All these are the parts of axial skeleton of humans except:

Human genome project was launched in:

Expired drugs can cause damage to:
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. Deer
. Frog

Snake

Quinine

. Chloroquinne
. Resochin

Ribs
Sternum

. Vertebral column

1970
1978
2002

Heard
Brain

. Kidney



