

## 10th Class Biology English Medium Online Test For Full Book

Sr	Questions	Answers Choice
1	The simplest method of asexual reproduction is:	A. Fragmentation B. budding C. parthenogenesis D. binary fission
2	Genes consist of:	A. DNA B. RNA C. mRNA D. Protein
3	Which of these addictive drugs are also used as painkillers?	A. Narcotics B. Sedatives C. Hallucinogens D. All can be used
4	A disease involving the breakdown of air sacs of the lungs is:	A. Bronchitis B. emphysemsa C. pneumonia D. asthma
5	The number of axons present in sensory neuron is:	A. one B. two C. three D. many
6	Female reproductive part of flower is called:	A. Androecium B. Gynoecium C. Calyx D. Corolla
7	The process in which inherited material transfer from generation to next generation:	A. Reproduction B. Respiration C. Reduction D. Circulation
8	How many genotypes are possible for the allele "A" and "a" ?	A. two B. three C. four D. seven
9	Insulin is secreted by gland:	A. Pituitary B. Pancreas C. Adrenal D. Thyroid
10	All populations collectively are called.	A. Species B. Blome C. Community D. Ecosystem
11	Enssential process for continuation of species is:	A. locomotion B. reproduction C. respiration D. cloning
12	Expired drugs cause damage to.	A. Heart B. Lungs C. Kidneys D. Stomach
13	The human genome project was started in.	A. 1990 AD B. 1991 AD C. 1992 AD D. 1993 AD
14	James Watson and Francis Crick proposed the structure of DNA in.	A. 1953 B. 1963 C. 1933 D. 1922
15	The egg of the honeybee remain unfertilized and develops into haploid males by:	A. Budding B. Parthenocarpy C. Regeneration D. Parthenogenesis

16	What is tertairy cornivore:	A. Deer B. Frog C. Snake D. Lion
17	The medicine reduce the pain.	A. Aspirin B. Quinine C. Chloroquinne D. Resochin
18	All these are the parts of axial skeleton of humans except:	A. Ribs B. Sternum C. Shoulder girdle D. Vertebral column
19	Human genome project was launched in:	A. 1990 B. 1970 C. 1978 D. 2002
20	Expired drugs can cause damage to:	A. Heard B. Brain C. Kidney D. Stomach